Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



Phone: 0471 – 2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER XVI(1)34/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 20.09.2022

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- KPSC - Overseer Gr.III/Draftsman Gr.III -State Wide (Cat. No. 135/2021) in Local Self Government — Addendum Notification issuing of -reg:-

Ref: - (1) P/L No. 11/2022/ER XVI Dated 30.04.2022

(2) Order dated 14.09.2022 in File No. ER XVI(1)34/2022/EW

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the Supplimentary List – Economically Weaker Section of the Probability List No. 11/2022/ER XVI Dated 30.04.2022 for selection to the post of Overseer Gr.III/Draftsman Gr.III (Cat. No. 135/2021) in Local Self Government Department.

Supplementary Lists Economically Weaker Section

304565

The Probability List No. 11/2022/ER XVI Dated 30.04.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer